

1  
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5766-5767 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SUTURES INDIA P.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report )

Date: 11/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv  
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Jaikumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.  
Ms.Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master